
 

Cursief vermelde namen zijn de snellere van de groep DKIJV 

1 Indeling Trainingsgroepen seizoen 2011/2012 

Maandag 1  geen trainer 
Annick Breukel 
Ellie van Hagen 
Willem Holierhoek 
Hette Hylkema 
Sten ten Klooster 
Gerrit Moerman 
Ruud Mooijmen 
Wim Mooijman 
Danny v.d. Sman 
 
Trainer: Marcel van 
Asperdt en Paul Rutten 
(Clubselectie) 
Sylvia Ammerlaan 
Sven Baas 
Mark van Bergen 
Bob van Bruggen 
Harm Cnossen 
Sjoerd Furth 
Yannick van Hagen 
Eveline Kiela 
Jet de Kort 
Jeroen van Leusden 
Jorn Ruijgrok 
Anouk Rutten 
Mitchell Beervoets 
+Maaike vd Horst 
 
Maandag 2: 19 leden 
Trainer Ben van Hagen 
Fred Bezemer 
Annie Breeuwsma 
Hellen Dekker 
Dirk Evers 
Bert Havenaar 
Jacques v.d. Helm 
Hans de Koning 
Marcel van Koppen 
Marco van Koppen 
Joop Langelaan 
Bart van Leeuwen 
Ben van Leeuwen 
Stijn van Liefland 
Ludolf Meester 
Fred van Rijn 
Paul Rutten 
Rob Stallvord 
Martin van Veen 
Willem Veldhoven 

Dinsdag 1: 10 leden 
Trainer Jan Buis of Jan 
van Adrichem 
Emma de Fraiture 
Lennard v.d. Giessen 
Maaike v.d. Horst 
Tessa Kosse 
Marleen Otting 
Yen Ruijgrok 
Dave van Ruijven 
Fiorella de Vos 
Mariska van Zon 
Sara van Zuijlen 
 
Clubselectie: Dinsdag 1  
 
Dinsdag 2: 21 leden 
Trainer Peter Breukel 
Steef van Adrichem 
Fred Asselman 
Leon van Bohemen 
Gerd van Coevorden 
Eric Frerichs 
Richard Heikoop 
Niels Schouten 
Nicoline v.d. Vaart 
Ruben Verhaaf 
Klaas Luteijn 
Bram Luteijn 
Bente van Bohemen 
Wijnand Kooiman 
Hans v.d. Does 
Raymond Jansen 
Roland ten Klooster 
Jos Koop 
Johan van Leeuwen 
Ruben Luijken 
Malaya van Ruitenbeek 
Fokke Stoel 
 
Trainer: Ben van Hagen 
19 leden 
Hilde Baasten 
Jan Bekker 
Henk Boks 
Bram Borst 
Wout Bosman 
Hans Bruckman 
Paul v.d. Burg 
John v.d. Graaf 

Kees v.d. Gruiter 
Theo van Haasteren 
Hans Hartwig 
Karen Huizer 
Albert Moerman 
Martijn Ras 
Sjors Rietveld 
Marianne van Rijn 
Leo van Schie 
Martien Vermeulen 
Ivo v.d. Werf 
 
Trainer: Rein v.d. Velde 
18 leden 
Jeannet van Adrichem 
Bert Bakker 
Marian Blom 
Lies Hoek Spaans 
Peter van Schie 
Dagmar Schouten 
Lydia Vieveen 
Bart Jan Wilton 
Jacques Bartelomij 
Gitta van Bohemen 
Wilke Goeman 
Frits Houtman 
Renate van Koppen 
Anja Noordam 
Jan van Schie 
Anne Schouten 
Rob Veldhoven 
Rien v.d. Wal 
 
Woensdag 2: 16 leden 
Trainer Richard Erpelinck 
Eelco van Beek 
Rob Bostelaar 
Arnoud Burgess 
Leon Endhoven 
Eric v.d. Helm 
Jacques v.d. Helm 
Bernard Jol 
Leo v.d. Meer 
Lenny Mooijman 
Wim Mooijman 
Stefan Morssink 
Ron Ripken 
Marja v.d. Sman 
Rob Versseput 
John van der Voort 



 

Cursief vermelde namen zijn de snellere van de groep DKIJV 

2 Indeling Trainingsgroepen seizoen 2011/2012 

Alex Zwinkels 
 
Donderdag 2: 14 leden 
Trainer:  Peter Breukel 
Thomas Bos 
Gerd van Coevorden 
Hans v.d. Does 
Ard Koeleman 
Johan van Leeuwen 
Paul Rutten 
Steef van Adrichem 
Fred Asselman 
Dirk Evers 
Nicoline v.d. Vaart 
Richard Heikoop 
Eric Frerichs 
+ 2 leden van ELS 
 
Trainer: Ben van Hagen 
12leden 
Bram Borst 
Hellen Dekker 
Pieter van Geer 
Kees Hoek 
Willem Holierhoek 
Remon Kneppers 
Bart van Leeuwen 
Sjors Rietveld 
Fred van Rijn 
Han van Schie 
Martin van Veen 
Ivo v.d. Werf 
 
Trainer: Jan van Schie 
11 leden 
Hilde Baasten 
Wout Bosman 
Hans Bruckman 
Joop van Goudoever 
John v.d. Graaf 
Jordy v.d. Hoeven 
Karen Huizer 
Hette Hylkema 
Marianne van Rijn 
Rob Stallvord 
Bart Jan Wilton 
 
 
 
 

Vrijdag 1: 29 leden 
Trainers: Jan van 
Adrichem OF Jan Buis 
EN 
Peter van Schie + Bert 
Bakker 
Danielle van Adrichem 
Niels van Adrichem 
Lisanne van Amelsvoort 
Anke Bart 
Hidde Bart 
Bob Boek 
Roel Boek 
Emma de Fraiture 
Hugo de Fraiture 
Otto de Fraiture 
Cathelijne v.d. Giessen 
Lennard v.d. Giessen 
Jelte v.d. Heide 
Meike v.d. Heide 
Maaike v.d. Horst 
Ruben v.d. Horst 
Constanze Kluivers 
Annette van Leeuwen 
Jesse Nijkamp 
Laura Otting 
Manon Otting 
Marleen Otting 
Dave van Ruijven 
Martijn Rutten 
Hugo Uijlenbroek 
Fiorella de Vos 
Tim v.d. Wel 
Mariska van Zon 
Emma van Zuijlen 
Sara van Zuijlen 
Tessa Kosse 
 
Clubselectie: Vrijdag 1 
+Lotte vd Horst 
 
Zaterdag 1: 23 leden 
Trainer Rein v.d. Velde 
Jacques Bartelomij 
Leon Endhoven 
Martine de Fraiture 
Anja Noordam 
Wiebe Postma 
Jan van Schie 
Peter van Schie 

Jan Bekker 
Leon van Bohemen 
Dirk Evers 
John v.d. Graaf 
Theo van Haasteren 
Ellie van Hagen 
Hans Hartwig 
Bert Havenaar 
Kees Hoek 
Marcel van Koppen 
Marco van Koppen 
Stijn van Liefland 
Albert Moerman 
Niels Schouten 
Rob Veldhoven 
Willem Veldhoven 
 
Trainer: Gerrit Moerman 
13 leden 
Jeanet van Adrichem 
Marian Blom 
John dos Reis Brito 
Lies Hoek-Spaans 
Renate v.d. Horst 
Richard v.d. Horst 
Wil v.d. Meij 
Saskia Pluijm 
Hanny Straathof 
Carlien Tharner 
Tineke Veldhoven 
Lydia Vieveen 
Michel van Zuijlen  


